all projected future benefit payments of current plan members. Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on OPEB plan
investments was applied to all periods of projected benefit payments to determine the total OPEB liability.

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate - The following represents the net OPEB liability of the
School Board, as well as what the School Board's net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is
1-percentage-point lower (4.0%) or 1-percentage-point higher (6.0%) than the current discount rate:

1.0% Decrease Current Discount Rate 1.0% Increase
(4.0%) (5.0%) (6.0%)

Net OPEB liability $ 945,937,335 $ 839,899,211 $ 708,770,275

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates - The following represents the net OPEB
liability of the School Board, as well as what the School Board's net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using
healthcare cost trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower (7.0% decreasing to 4.0%) or 1-percentage-point higher (9.0%
decreasing to 6.0%) than the current healthcare ttend rates:

1.0% Decrease Current Discount Rate 1.0% Increase
(7.0% decreasing to (8.0% decreasing to (9.0% decreasing to

4.0%) 5.0%) 6.0%)
Net OPEB liability $ 708,067,743 $ 839,899,211 $ 945,635,136

84

Caddo Parish School Board
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

June 30, 2017

NOTE 18 - FUND BALANCE CLASSIFICATIONS

Permanent Fund - Nonmajor

General CEEF Governmental Total
Non spendable:

Inventory $ 969,185 $ - $ 277,810 $ 1,246,995

Other 505,000 - - 505,000

Caddo Educational Excellence Fund - 21,501,964 - 21,501,964

Restricted for:
School renovations andrepairs - - 8,867,237 8,867,237

Instructional expenditures from CEEF - - 275,387 275,387

Child Nutrition Program - - 4,171,330 4,171,330

Debt service - - 9,971,469 9,971,469

Committed to:
Unemployment compensation 741,544 - - 741,544

Self funded workers'compensation 250,000 - - 250,000
Insurance 4,000,000 - - 4,000,000

Data processing 1,580,692 - - 1,580,692

Technology enhancement 14,650,000 - - 14,650,000

Outstanding legal claims 402,940 - - 402,940
Educational Excellence Programs - - 167,407 167,407

Unassigned 13,443,077 ^ ^ 13,443,077

Total $ 36.542.438 $ 21.501.964 $ 23.730.640 $ 81.775.042

NOTE 19-RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

A correction was made to the accounts payable balance in the Proprietary Fund - Internal Service. The correction
was necessary because of previous medical claim adjustments. Due to the significance of the amount and the fact
that it related to prior periods, the correction was reflected in the Government Wide Financial Statements beginning
net position and the Internal Service Fund's beginning net position.

The correction to the Government-Wide Financial Statements had the following impact on the beginning net
position (deficit) at June 30, 2017: